

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Pond Dredging, Custer State Park, Custer County, South Dakota, GFP Project No. CSPk17Pa

Bid Opening Date: August 29, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Base Bid (Ponds 1 & 2)		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		SolBros Construction
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Bid Withdrawn - Clerical Error
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,134.84	\$11,134.84	
1.01	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.78	\$106.80	
1.02	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.4	\$105.00	\$42.00	\$95.00	\$38.00	\$140.00	\$56.00	
1.03	Muck Excavation	CuYd	925	\$38.25	\$35,381.25	\$23.00	\$21,275.00	\$8.32	\$7,696.00	
1.04	Dewatering	EA	2	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,928.36	\$3,856.72	
1.05	Temporary Water Barrier	Ft	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$121.33	\$12,133.00	
1.06	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,114.11	\$3,114.11	
1.07	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	150	\$6.25	\$937.50	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.04	\$756.00	
1.08	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	38	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$5.50	\$209.00	\$2.85	\$108.30	
1.09	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	240	\$6.25	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,320.00	\$10.07	\$2,416.80	
1.10	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$4.30	\$258.00	
1.11	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	17	\$105.00	\$1,785.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$14.57	\$247.69	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$86,895.75		\$48,802.00		\$41,884.26	

Alternate 1 (Pond 3)		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		SolBros Construction
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Bid Withdrawn - Clerical Error
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,582.44	\$3,582.44	
1.01	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	105	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.78	\$186.90	
1.02	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.2	\$105.00	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$19.00	\$140.00	\$28.00	
1.03	Muck Excavation	CuYd	790	\$30.35	\$23,976.50	\$23.00	\$18,170.00	\$8.32	\$6,572.80	
1.04	Dewatering	EA	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,928.36	\$1,928.36	
1.05	Temporary Water Barrier	Ft	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.33	\$6,066.50	
1.06	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,557.06	\$1,557.06	

1.07	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75	\$6.25	\$468.75	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.04	\$378.00
1.08	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	19	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.50	\$104.50	\$2.85	\$54.15
1.09	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	420	\$6.25	\$2,625.00	\$5.50	\$2,310.00	\$10.07	\$4,229.40
1.10	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	105	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.50	\$577.50	\$4.30	\$451.50
1.11	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	29	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$14.57	\$422.53
TOTAL ALT. 1 BID					\$50,861.25		\$35,813.50		\$25,457.64

Alternate 2 (Pond 4)		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		SolBros Construction
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Bid Withdrawn - Clerical Error
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,852.25	\$2,852.25	
1.01	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.78	\$97.90	
1.02	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.1	\$105.00	\$10.50	\$95.00	\$9.50	\$140.00	\$14.00	
1.03	Muck Excavation	CuYd	650	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$23.00	\$14,950.00	\$8.32	\$5,408.00	
1.04	Dewatering	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,928.36	\$1,928.36	
1.05	Temporary Water Barrier	Ft	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.33	\$6,066.50	
1.06	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,557.06	\$1,557.06	
1.07	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75	\$6.25	\$468.75	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.04	\$378.00	
1.08	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	18	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$5.50	\$99.00	\$2.85	\$51.30	
1.09	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	220	\$6.25	\$1,375.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$10.07	\$2,215.40	
1.10	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.50	\$302.50	\$4.30	\$236.50	
1.11	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	16	\$105.00	\$1,680.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$14.57	\$233.12	
TOTAL ALT. 2 BID					\$46,404.25		\$30,048.50		\$21,038.39	

Alternate 3 (Pond 5)		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		SolBros Construction
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Bid Withdrawn - Clerical Error
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,312.64	\$4,312.64	
1.01	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.78	\$97.90	
1.02	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.2	\$105.00	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$19.00	\$140.00	\$28.00	
1.03	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1300	\$31.00	\$40,300.00	\$23.00	\$29,900.00	\$8.32	\$10,816.00	

1.04	Dewatering	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,221.87	\$2,221.87
1.05	Temporary Water Barrier	Ft	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.33	\$6,066.50
1.06	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,557.06	\$1,557.06
1.07	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75	\$6.25	\$468.75	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.04	\$378.00
1.08	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	19	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.50	\$104.50	\$2.85	\$54.15
1.09	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	220	\$6.25	\$1,375.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$10.07	\$2,215.40
1.10	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.50	\$302.50	\$4.30	\$236.50
1.11	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	15	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$14.57	\$218.55
TOTAL ALT. 3 BID					\$63,564.75		\$44,928.50		\$28,202.57

Alternate 4 (Pond 6)		Bids Received:		Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		RCS Construction		SolBros Construction
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Bid Withdrawn - Clerical Error
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,042.83	\$5,042.83	
1.01	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$1.78	\$97.90	
1.02	Remove Sediment	CuYd	0.2	\$105.00	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$19.00	\$140.00	\$28.00	
1.03	Muck Excavation	CuYd	1700	\$33.25	\$56,525.00	\$23.00	\$39,100.00	\$8.32	\$14,144.00	
1.04	Dewatering	EA	1	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,120.42	\$3,120.42	
1.05	Temporary Water Barrier	Ft	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$121.33	\$6,066.50	
1.06	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,557.06	\$1,557.06	
1.07	12" Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75	\$6.25	\$468.75	\$5.50	\$412.50	\$5.04	\$378.00	
1.08	Remove/Reset Erosion Wattle	Ft	19	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.50	\$104.50	\$2.85	\$54.15	
1.09	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	220	\$6.25	\$1,375.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$10.07	\$2,215.40	
1.10	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	55	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$5.50	\$302.50	\$4.30	\$236.50	
1.11	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	15	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$14.57	\$218.55	
TOTAL ALT. 4 BID					\$79,739.75		\$54,128.50		\$33,159.31	
TOTAL Base/Alt.					\$327,465.75		\$213,721.00		\$149,742.17	